
Tour Divide 0-160 km

Cue Sheet (km)
Total Change Dist Turn Type Description
0 0 0 Start
9.7 9.7 9.7 Left TL Goat Creek Trail
18 8.2 18 Right TR
18.3 0.4 18.3 Right TR
18.8 0.4 18.8 Right TR
21 2.2 21 Right TR
24 3 24 Right TL Do not cross Dam wall
27.8 3.8 27.8 Left TL Cross Dam Wall
28.4 0.6 28.4 Right T Smith Dorrien Trail - Stay right of road
31.7 3.3 31.7 Right T Join Road
62.1 30.4 62.1 Left TL
62.3 0.2 62.3 Right TR Follow Track
73.9 11.6 73.9 Left T Smith Dorrien Trail
76.8 2.9 76.8 Right T Kananaskis Lakes Trail
86.6 9.7 86.6 Left TL Elk Pass
88.7 2.1 88.7 Left TL
96.4 7.7 96.4 Left T Forest Tracks; check map
117.5 21.2 117.5 Keep Right Y
158.4 40.9 158.4 Right TR Koko claims

Points of Interest
Total Change Dist Type Name off Route
0 0 0 Food & Water Nesters Market (122 Bear St, Banff, AB T1L 1A1, Ca 1.8
0 0 0 Food & Water IGA Banff (318 Marten St, Banff, AB T1L 1B4, Canad 2.2
0 0 0 TourDivide2018_v1.gpxStart of Track 1 (Elevation: 4620 feet) 0
0 0 0 Food & Water Townhouse Groceteria 2.1
0 0 0 TourDivide2018_v1.gpxEnd of Track 1 (Elevation: 4682 feet) 0
0 0 0 Town Banff, Alberta Canada 1.5
49.9 49.9 49.9 Lodging Mount Engadine Lodge (1 Mount Shark Rd, Canmore, A 0.1
73.5 23.6 73.5 Campgrounds Canyon Creek Campground 0.6
76.5 3 76.5 Peaks Start Summit: 6,412 ft, 1,083 ft over 9.8 miles () 0
80.5 4 80.5 Campgrounds Elkwood Campground 0
81.1 0.6 81.1 Lodging William Watson Lodge (1 Watson Road, Kananaskis, A 0.2
84.5 3.3 84.5 Food & Water Boulton Creek Trading Post 0.1
84.6 0.1 84.6 Campgrounds Boulton Creek Campground (Kananaskis, AB T0L, Cana 0.5
85.1 0.5 85.1 Campgrounds Lower Lake Campground (Kananaskis, AB T0L, Canada 0.7
91.8 6.7 91.8 POI Elk Pass, British Columbia, Canada 0.3
91.9 0.1 91.9 Borders Alberta British Columbia Border 0
92.3 0.4 92.3 Peaks Summit: 6,412 ft () 0
92.7 0.4 92.7 Borders Continental DivideÃ‚Â 6,368ft (Continental Divide 6, 0
96.3 3.6 96.3 Campgrounds Elk Lake Cabin 0.5
158.4 62.1 158.4 Peaks Start Summit: 6,722 ft, 2,526 ft over 5.5 miles () 0
159.8 1.4 159.8 Campgrounds Elkford Municipal Campground 4.2
159.8 0 159.8 Town Elkford, BC Canada 3.7


